Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Adoption Act 1976 (c. 36)

- In section 28(3) of the Adoption Act 1976—
 - (a) in paragraph (b) for the words " the local authority " there shall be substituted the words " a local authority ";
 - (b) after the words " the authority " there shall be inserted the words " in whose care the child is ".
- In section 63(4) of that Act the words " to remove a child from a person's custody under section 27 or 28 or" shall be omitted.
- In Schedule 3 to that Act in paragraph 18 after the words "paragraph 3(d)" there shall be inserted the words "for the words' section 34 or 34A of the Adoption Act 1958' "there are substituted the words' section 27 or 28 of the Adoption Act 1976' and ".